505909735 02/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5956452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF LIEN ON PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	02/10/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPX CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MARKET PLAZA,
Internal Address:	STEUART TOWER #1100
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8526418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: STEWART WALSH

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, STE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1185484
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN CRAFT
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=RPX - Patent Release (Executed) (Feb-10-20)#page2.tif source=RPX - Patent Release (Executed) (Feb-10-20)#page3.tif source=RPX - Patent Release (Executed) (Feb-10-20)#page4.tif

PATENT 505909735 REEL: 051891 FRAME: 0842

Release of Lien on Patents

WHEREAS, by a certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2018 (the "Agreement") by RPX Corporation ("Lien Grantor") to Jefferies Finance LLC as collateral agent for the secured parties ("Grantee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 on reel/frame 046486/0433, the Lien Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in and lien on those patents and patent applications owned by Lien Grantor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Lien Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interest in all of the right, title, interest and lien on the patent set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in all of the right, title, interest and lien on the patent and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Lien Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to such patent.

PATENT REEL: 051891 FRAME: 0843 Dated: February 10, 2020

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as

Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Paul Chisholm
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Lien on Patents]

PATENT REEL: 051891 FRAME: 0844

Schedule A

Owner	Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent / Publication No.	Issue Date	Patent Status
RPX	Power line	United	12168576	7/7/2008	8526418	9/3/2013	Granted
Corporation	communication	States of					
	network	America					

PATENT REEL: 051891 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 02/11/2020